APPENDIX B
Standardised Specification : Soil Nails
DRENNAN MAUD (PTY) LTD
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERS AND ENGINEERING GEOLOGISTS
Incorporating Drennan Maud & Partners (Est.1975)
Durban Head Office info@drennanmaud.com
68 Peter Mokaba Ridge, Tollgate, 4001 www.drennanmaud.com
P.O. Box 30464, Mayville 4058

Fy
(N/mm²)
Ultimate
Tensile Force
Ft
(kN)
Maximum
Test Load
WL150
(kN)
Maximum
Working
Load
WL
(kN)
R32-210 340 160 210 158 105
R32-250 370 190 250 188 125
R32-280 410 220 280 210 140
R32-320 470 250 320 240 160
R32-360 510 280 360 270 180
R32-400 560 330 400 300 200
R38-420 660 350 420 315 210
R38-500 750 400 500 375 250
R38-550 800 450 550 413 275
Notes:   1. WL150 = 0.75Ft for geotechnical applications.